

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 349 OF 2026

Manisha Biswendra Singh

...Petitioner

Versus

Biswendra Pruthwish Singh

...Respondent

Digitally
signed by
SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR
Date:
2026.02.09
20:42:59
+0530

Mr. Naveen Sharma a/w. *Ms. Bhagyashree Birajdar, for
Petitioner.*

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

Date : 6th February, 2026

PC :

1. Heard Mr. Sharma, Learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on **27th February, 2026.**
3. In addition to the Court notice, the Petitioner is at liberty to serve the Respondent by private service and file affidavit of service before the next date. The parties are put to notice that subject to the convenience of the Court, the Writ Petition will be heard finally at the admission stage. Stand over to **27th February, 2026** at **3:00 p.m.**

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]