

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.349 OF 2026

Manisha Biswendra Singh

...Petitioner

Versus

Biswendra Pruthwish Singh

...Respondent

Mr. Naveen Sharma (Through Video Conferencing) a/w Bhagyashree
Birajdar, for the Petitioner.

Dr. Vipin B Kumar a/w Jindagi Shah, for the Respondent.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 27 FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent seeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply. Let such Affidavit-in-Reply be filed on or before 25th March 2026.
2. Stand over to **27th March 2026**.
3. Liberty to apply.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]